MODEL

MD 150

g iig,y

MARLYAMA

3=t ubalydi

POWER MIST DUSTER

oB on R

PARTS LIST

MEREE RT3

MARLIYAMA MFG. CO,INC.

1982




t #% SPECIFICATIONS

B BE & Model MD150
S (BRXTXE) Dimensions (L XW X H) 350 X 490 X 660mm
= =y Dry Weight 9.5kg
& £ > 7% & | Chemical Tank Capacity 132 ( 9kg)
B R4 Revolution 7,300 rpm
% OB % B = Blower Air Velocity 120m /sec
B = Air Volume 20’ /min
R , Model KT28RMS
LA Engine
HoHh Power 3.5PS
% #F Fuel (Blended ratio) Gasoline to Oil (25:1)
EOH o B & Chemical Discharge
¥ =1l Dust 6 kg/min
A 7 Granule 8 kg/min
i3 il Liquid 3.5 %4 /min




BAEEOFEBRICOWVWT

1. RO TEXOBRIL

D HHEL - HEES  MEES - HBREH - BEZ CHET W,

® %04, ERFHE. RENBILFERVHEL, BEEiE- 50 ZHER

T,

2 . INFERRIIFIESEREEE ZSRT 3 W,

3. BT ¥ THLAMIERS) ZF IERAT SV,

4. FEERIEELLOLHD T,

5. REBIIHBDETEL(EET LI EAHNET,

6. HWEMOKENIISOAVHERE2EDLL £,

Thank you for your patronage on our products

v¢In vour ordering, specify the Model, Ref. No., parts No., Parts name

and Qty.

¥ Subject to change for improvement without previous notice.

H X

&
Iy
TR=E
/& d
FEM RS

CONTENTS
MAIN. BODY. -eoemreeemsseessees s eer e .
ENGINE e eerse s . 1y
E AN oo 16
ACGESSORIES - 7 1s
OPTIONAL ACCESSOR'ES ........................... e 19~25



MAIN BODY

« K

1




0

REES HRES % & % 1& & E
Ref. No. Parts No. Parts Nam Q'ty Remarks
1-1 322335 MDI150 1
A 472
1-2 25901 Knapsack frame 1 MD140
Koy Ta
1-3 26223 Buffer 3
- SR AR
14 12502 Spring washer 3 Mé
2 2#n2 Fy b
1-5 81030 Nut 3 * M6
+T7TF vEHAFS No, 2120001~01781450
1-6 25905 Holder, cushion pad 1 MD140 )
7T UL HFT No. 01781451~
1-6A 100432 Holder, cushion pad 1 MD140
a3
1-7 12487 Washer 3 M5
RE S
1-8 12501 Spring washer 3 M5
aZs HZEKL D 7,877.A
1-9 92504 Bolt 3 % M5X12, Incl. 7, 8
+ 77
1-10 26266 Cushion pad i
H & A4 No. 2120001~5421712
1-11 25897 Base 1 MDI140 -
H &4 No. 5422001~
1-11A 28646 Base 1 MD140
‘ Tawn o, Ry No. 2120001~5421712
1-12 14835 Packing 4 MD140, 6¢X14¢pX2t
PR Sl I 8
1-13 12502 Spring washer 4 Mé6 .
>Nk 1377 &
1-14 92021 Screw 4 % M6X30, Incl. 13
Y4 Ry P HrE 16~26 7 7 «
1-15 95015 Chemical tank, ass’y 1 ‘Incl. 16~26
YO HA AT
1-16 29208 Chemical tank 1 MD140
A YOHA, BT T A
1-17 26025 Lid, chemical tank 1
Yo HEA RrZ T K N, xr ‘
1-18 22362 Packing, tank lid 1 MDI140
e VNS IV !
1-19 25857 Rubber tube 1 MD140, 7¢X11$X320L
bz 4T
1-20 25858 Discharge pipe 1 MD140
\
TO kL Ua Tty F Y No. 2120001~5501710
1-21 11764 Packing 1 MD140, 13¢X26¢X2t
Ta N, F No. 5501711~
1-21A 28885 Packing 1 MD140, 13¢X269X2t
F—x S
1-22 22409 Hose joint 1 MDI140
w7 A FY
1-23 22408 Cap, hose joint 1 MD140
g7 TI3 o b
1-24 26027 Tank bracket 2
FRTRY
1-25 81457 Screw 2 * M6X25
EErEERE
1-26 81031 Nut 2 * M6
v AR
127 12488 Washer 4 Mé
SER Y HF
1-28 12502 Spring washer 4 Mé
ash AP 27,287 7 &
1-29 92503 Bolt 4 w M6X25, Incl. 27, 28




REES BeFES ®w & & E%4 1] 3
Ref. No. Parts No, Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
FrVasw &y Huv No. 2120001~10772000
1-30 99036 Fuel tank, ass’y 1 31,32,337 2 «Incl.31,32,33
2V av Arz Hry No. 11770001~ 31A, 32,
1-30A 99040 Fuel tank, ass’y 1 337 7 4 Incl. 31A, 32, 33
F sy grz
1-31 29210 Fuel tank 1 No. 2120001~10772000
FrV v g2
1-31A 100058 Fuel tank 1 No. 11770001~
Frlasv =AbL—F
1-32 22371 Fuel strainer 1
3 )asv Rrz 72
1-33 28391 Lid, fuel tank 1
oy No. 2120001~10772000
1-34 14179 O-ring 1 MD140. P20
VA SRE
1-34A 29986 Packing 1 No. 11770001~
3,7 Vadrh No. 212000T~T0772000
1-35 25893 Cock joint 1 MD140
VST R p
1-35A 100063 Band 1 No. 11770001~
Sadrr Fub ) No. 2120001~10772000
1-36 25894 Joint nut 1 MD140
FNT Gy No. 11770001~
1-36A 81375 Screw 1 * M4X14
Ty A 2 vl No. 2120001~5401260
1-37 26032 Packing 1 MD140, 10.5¢X15¢X It
P4 No. 5401261~10772000
1-37A 11373 O-ring 1 MD140, P10 -
F o b No. 11770001~
1-37B 100064 Nut 1 *M4
IS S No. 2120001~3040786
1-38 22981 Washer 2 6.5¢X15¢X2t
PR No. 2120001~3040786
1-39 12502 Spring washer 2 M6
YADT H AR
[-35A 26924 Stop washer 2 No. 3040787~
FRT R No. 2120001~3040786
140 26275 Screw 2 * M6X20
oz hH KL No. 3040787~
1-40A 82099 Bolt 2 * M6X18
wF 45 K Hre 42~46A 7 7
141 25906 Knapsack band, ass’y 2 MDI140, Incl. 42~46A
wF AN P
1-42 25907 Knapsack band 2
h AT T
1-43 19874 Shoulder pad 2
b2 A Kb
144 20654 Bolt 4
v S AR No. 2120001~11770762
145 22981 Washer 4 6.5¢X15¢X2t
@z Hh2Fy b No. 2120001~11770762
146 12462 Nut 4 * M6
NV RT S OF, b No. 11770763~
1-46A 100420 Nut 4 « M6
Fasvied SN No. 2120001~5414501
1-47 26061 Adjustable band 1 MD140
Fasvef SV No. 5414509~
1-47A 28638 Adjustable band 1 MD140
Saxhr wYSI Ta
1-48 25841 Rubber joint, flexible pipe 1 MDI140




2 «x>>  ENGINE
73000 —2 Yy
CRANKCASE, CYLINDER




RHEES HHES 3 S & K 1E£5 & %
Ref. No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
Ty Tk TY
2-1 943018 Engine, ass’y 1 bas
257 b
2-2 943019 Crankshaft 1
w73 b F—
2-3 71332 Magneto key 1
~T V)
2-4 71333 Bearing 1 NTN6203C3
Sy K
2-5 71216 Knock pin 2
7725 —=
2-6 71321 Crankcase 1
28, F
2-7 71322 Stud 4 l M6X12
X & o M !
2-8 71323 Stud 2 I M6X20
HXr o,k !
2-9 71327 Gasket 1 ‘
v oa Faveq3Y
2-10 943020 Shim o~1 For adjustment
PN Favtfay
2-11 943021 Shim 0~1 . For adjustment
A Faveq43Y
2-12 943022 Shim 0~1 : For adjustment
A ‘Fave{ay
2-13 943023 Shim 0~1 For adjustment
T s :
2-14 71386 Bearing 1 | NTN6202C3
F A n—a i
2-15 71335 Oil seal 1 ETBI? 30 6
7oy ;
2-16 71120 Washer 12 M6
AT NV Uy vy
2-17 943024 Spring washer 14 M6 '
27 Y a
2-18 71389 Screw 2 M6X40
22Y a
2-19 71337 Screw 3 M6X35
{17=2yvay a4n
2-20 71338 [gnition coil 1
2Ty T,y
2-21 943011 Spring washer 6 MS
A7V a
2-22 943025 Screw 4 M5X28
o— £
2-23 943026 Rotor 1
oy Yy
2-24 71344 Washer 1 MI10
ATY T Ty
2-25 943027 Spring washer 2 M10
2-26 71345 Nut 1 M10
ra Ay b
2-27 71339 Grommet 1
750 F . 7
2-28 943028 Plug cap 1
2A—=2 TS No. 2120001~5512430
2-29 943029 Spark plug 1 B6S
RRA—2 T 5 No. 5512431~
2-29A 943355 Spark plug 1 B4
HRT oy b
2-30 71217 Gasket 1
27 2
2-31 71218 Screw 1 M6X8




Rt&ES BRES B & 2 F &% 1% E
Ref. No. Parts No. Parts Nam Q'ty Remarks
A nvy—n
2-32 71320 Oilseal 1 TB15 25 6
b Tarvasr ol
2-33 943030 ’ Contact breaker - 1
~d 77,7 g ¥ . /,./"/'
2-34 71114 Washer 1 M4
TN U,y
2-35 943031 Spring washer 3 M4
227 a
2-36 71317 Screw 3 M4X10
| e sy
2-37 . 71318 E?E”ej_s__ei//.x I ]
"% 4 7 zn b |
2-38 71319 Cam felt 1 |
H2 b ‘
2-39 71314 Gasket 1
Xﬂ I) S
240 943034 Screw 4
HR& o, b
241 943037 Gasket 1
Fu b :
2-42 71282 Nut 6 M6
vz b
243 71331 Piston 1 MD140
- O N -
2-44 71199 Piston pin 1 MD140
2F 7 NS
245 71200 Snap ring 2 MD140
¥ by Yy 45 b
2-46 71406 Piston ring set 1
HR5 oy b
2-47 71310 Gasket 1
AP
2-48 71301 Cylinder 1
2Ky VM
2-49 71302 Stut 2 M6X14
HR& o b
2-50 71303 Gasket 1
S R7Z2 Ty wr7Y
2-51 943036 Muffler, ass’y 1
F o, b
2-52 71281 Nut 2 M6
=77 Hoi—
2-53 22309 Muffler cover 1
eI HHF
2-54 12488 Washer 2 M6
FAR Sl B 3
2-55 12502 Spring washer 2 M6
a1 S
2-56 81451 Screw 2 M6X8
AR b
2-57 71306 Bolt 1 M6X12
Y E P eS—
2-58 943038 Cylinder cover 1
A 4
2-59 71104 Washer 2 M5
227 =
2-60 71403 Screw 2 M5X10




Jexr ENGINE

AL 24—
RECOIL STARTER




-

[ —.

X]

et o e e

RtES BRES s £ B ik #% =z
Ref. No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
Y4 RE2—2 T, No. 2120001~01772979
3-1 943033 Recoil starter, ass’y 1 2~16 7 7 &,Incl. 2~16
AN
32 943090 Guide 1
RE—F RFTY
33 943086 Starter spring 1
T L~ b
34 943091 Plate 1
b/ PN
35 943092 Cam 1
AE— & n—7
3-6 943087 Starter rope 1
-~y M
3-7 943093 Handle 1
A
3-8 943094 Washer 1
* oy 7
39 943095 Cap” 1
7Y
3-10 943083 Spring 1
ZF oy b
3-11 943082 Ratchet 2
VE&—r =F) v
3-12 943081 Spring, return 1
) F—
3-13 943096 Retainer 1
X2 o
3-14 943084 Screw 1
+ oy b
3-15 943097 Nut 1
7=
3-16 943032 Pulley 1
Jafr RE—R TokrFY No. 01772980~
3-1A 943228 Recoil starter, ass’y 1 17~28 72 4,Incl. 17~28
AN
3-17 943090 Guide 1
7Y s
3-18 943224 Spring 1
I} —_—
3-19 943219 Reel 1
g-— 7
3-20 943227 Rope 1
PN %
3-21 943093 Handle 1
T oy
3-22 943094 Washer 1
* oy 7
3-23 943095 Cap 1
&=y =27V ®
3-24 943221 Spring, return 1
SR
325 943220 Pawl 1
) F—F
3-26 943223 Retainer 1
27 =
3-27 943222 Screw 1
RE—F 47 T
3-28 943229 Pulley 1




4 -T2 ENGINE

FrTl—% TF—)—F

CARBURETOR, AIR CLEANER




SHES HoES 5 & £ B o I %
Ref. No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
TT—=7V—F T ytr7) 2~11 77 4
4-1 71346 Alr cleaner, ass'y 1 Incl. 2~11
27— Y)—F r—=x
4-2 71416 Air cleaner case 1 MD140
z7—2Y)—F+ Fuv—FH
4-3 943039 Air cleaner plate 1
A I A
44 943040 Spring washer 3 M4
227 o
4-5 71349 Screw 2 M4X14
rT7—=270—F F b
4-6 71350 Air cleaner net 1 MD140
7 v v
4-7 71114 Washer 1 M4
27 ) =
4-8 71315 Screw 1 M4 X8
T7—7Yy—3F TV Ar}H
4-9 71298 Air cleaner element 2 MD140
z7—7)—% % b
4-10 71351 Air cleaner net 1
. TT7—=7 )= oy o7
4-11 71419 Air cleaner cap 1
Fyr TR T ,wr7Y 13~45 7 7 &
4-12 943041 Carburetor, ass’y 1 Incl. 13~45
DS S W
4-13 71263 Shutter bolt 1 MD140
Yy A Voo —
4-14 71357 Shutter lever 1
Yy B T~ 1
4-15 943042 Shutter plate 1
E S I A e
4-16 71355 Spring washer 1
) oy 2 b
4-17 71153 Lock nut 2
.y b T
4-18 71358 Throttle valve 1
Yzyb =—LFa
4-19 71359 Jet needle 1 No. 2120001~10751192
Yxy b =—Fa
4-19A 943080 Jet needle 1 No. 12750001~
—— M 2y, T
420 71360 Needle clip =~ 1
ATy v—7
4-21 71361 Spring receiver 1
ST =27
4-22 71362 Valve spring i
KT— Fvy 7
423 71363 Body cap 1
B T e
4-24 71364 Throttle lever holder 1
. T Vy
4-25 71365 Washer 1
R b
4-26 71366 Bolt 1
xua .y b T4
| 427 71367 Throttle wire 1
FaAax Er
4-28 71368 Holder pin 1 X
ay g Er
4-29 71369 Cotter pin 2
TV
4-30 71426 Washer 1
_ 21y b Lol—
4-31 71371 Throttle lever 1 MD140




RES HRES &S & B (] E-
Ref. No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
& b
4-32 71372 Bolt 1
Ry b L= T F
4-33 71427 Throttle lever end 1
ty b X7 Y2
4-34 71374 Set screw 2
ARG » b
4-35 71133 Gasket 1
H X o b
4-36 71264 Gasket 2
=—pa v—}
4-37 943714 Needle seat 1
== N ST
4-38 71266 Needle valve 1
7 a— h vy
4-39 71376 Float hinge 1
Fa3—7 v
440 71268 Choke pin 1
=— P vz oy b
441 71377 Needle jet 1
A4y Jz oy b
4-42 71378 Main jet 1
7 a—}
443 71134 Float 1
Zo—F Fars
444 71379 Float chamber 1
s HRT o b
4-45 71131 Gasket 1 MD140
FMy—r =2 Y.
446 71434 Drain screw 1 MD140
Ay b
4-47 71381 Gasket 1
J—F a7
4-48 943043 Reed valve 1
=17 B A
4-49 29795 Nut 2 “M4
g . b a . F
4-50 28883 Throttle rod 1
v A AR
4-51 12486 Washer 1 M4
7 ey
4-52 13013 Cotter pin 1 1.6¢X10L
ZrUaw 3,2 No. 2120001~10772000
4-53 25886 Fuel cock 1 54,55,56A72 4 ,Incl.54,55,56A
2V sv 3,27 HrE No. 11770001~
4-53A 29286 Fuel cock, ass’y 1 59,607 2 4,Incl. 59, 60
HFT R
4-54 25892 Net 1
Ta =z, R
4-55 14834 Packing 1 [5¢X19¢6X2t
H oy 7
4-56 25891 Cup 1 No. 2120001~5512430
H w7
4-56A 29122 Cup 1 No. 5512431~
74X 25T
4-57 25896 Wire clamp N 1 10¢
¥=—nr RNE
4-58 25895 Vinyl pipe 1 SpX104X125L
(ORI
4-59 21549 O-ring 1 PS ,
V2 AT 4
4-59A 29986 Grand packing 1
X b=
4-60 100227 Strainer 1




5 * PRE FAN




REES WaHEFS B & £ B & E-
Ref. No. Parts No, Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
Ty F—x HE No. 2120001~5421712
5-1 26611 Fan case, ass’y 1 2~67 2 4, Incl. 2~6
Try -2 Hh No. 5422001~06775622
5-1A 95012 Fan case, ass’y i 2B~67 7 4, Incl. 2B~6
77y =R HrE No. 06775623~
5-1B 95012 Fan case, ass’y 1 2C~6 72 &, Incl. 2C~6
Z7ry 4&—=x E
5-2 25948 Fan case (E) 1 No. 2120001~3110123
7rry ##—=2 E
5-2A 28072 Fan case (E) 1 No. 3120001~5421712
77 #—=x E
5-2B 28634 Fan case (E) 1 No. 5422001~06775622
757y 4—=x E :
5-2C 100375 Fan case (E 1 No. 06775623~
Sy No. 5422001~
5-3 28635 Bush 2 MD140
7y —=x S
54 26029 Fan case (S) 1 No. 2120001~3421712
77y r—2=x S
54A 28637 Fan case (S) 1 No. 5422001~06775622
: 77y H—x
5-4B 100376 Fan case (S) 1 No. 06775623~
Ty Y on No. 5422001~
5-5 28639 Bush 2 MD140
SvvE Try=xF D#HZ
5-6 19635 Fastener 2 MD140, 4¢X8L
NFE LT No. 212001~5421712
5-7 25838 Discharge port 1 MD140
PN No. 5422001~No. 08780083
5-7A 28640 Discharge port 1 MDi40
xR F T
5-7B 100774 Discharge port 1 No. 10781698~
Y- No. 2120001~5421712
5-8 26234 Seal 1 MD140
Yy BT 0T
5-9 25849 Retainer, shutter shaft 1 MD140
~Ng— X No. 2120001~5421712
5-10 25850 Bellows 2 MD140
~o—x No. 5422001~
5-10A 28642 Bellows 2 MD140
>3k - No.2120001~5421712
5-11 25973 Screw 1 * M4X8
v I HF
5-12 12488 Washer 4 M6
- SR A F
5-13 12502 Spring washer 4 M6
. SN R PN 12,1377 «
5-14 92503 Boit 4 * M6X25, Incl. 12,13
N T 4
5-15 25842 Fan 1 No. 2120001~3110123
SNFRT =
3-15A 28063 Fan 1 No. 3120001~
RET Y
5-16 12502 Spring washer 3 M6
F TR 16 77 2
5-17 92003 Screw 3  M6X16, Incl. 16
v 5
5-18 12487 Washer 9 MS
FN A 18 77 &
5-19 92018 Screw 7 % M5X135, Incl. 18
T R No. 06775623~
5-19A 81417 Screw 2 * MSX25
Qvrzrs
5-20 25966 O—rin/g 1 MD140, G70




BHEES HEES B 5 £ B 1 x
Ref. No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
T
| =AY H 22A,25A7 2
5-21 29209 Elbow pipe 1 Incl. 22A, 25A
‘ R¥ 3ol
5-22 29097 Reinforced plate, elbow pipe 1 No. 12750001~05782776
R¥F gz v
5-22A 29097 Reinforced plate, elbow pipe 1 No. 05782777~
| e Y HE No, 12750001~05782776
5-23 12487 Washer 1 M35
e, No. 12750001~05782776
5-24 12501 Spring washer 1 M5
. F TR No. 12750001~05782776
5-25 92009 Screw ) I * M5X10
R EE Y No. 05782777~
5-25A 81453 Screw i w M6X12
FIREIIE W5
5-25B 86071 Screw 1 * M6X16
v 5 YR
5-26 12487 Washer 2 M5
i F+~ T R /‘ 26 4 7 4L
5-27 92012 Screw 2 “ M5X55, Incl. 26
A ) 5y }
5-28 25877 Dial plate 1 MD140
R
5-29 12502 Spring washer 3 M6 |
F g 2977 &
5-30 92004 Screw 3 % M$X12, Incl. 29
=%
5-31 28612 Knob 1 MD140
xa ., ka Vo=
5-32 26225 Throttle lever 1 MD140 B
20, b LeSi— T No. 2120001~D8005500
5-33 19786 Retainer, throttle lever 1 MD140
zmybzx/ Voi—, A YT
5-33A 101309 Retalner, throttle lever 1 No. D8005501~
| S
5-34 12488 Washer 2 M6
=%
5-35 28615 Knob I MD140
Ya oy B Lai—
5-36 25880 Shutter lever 1 MD140
‘ i I No. 2120001~08780083
5-37 25$81 Lever arm 1 MDI140
! voi— T — 4
5-37A 100724 Lever arm 1 No. 10781698~
v Y AL
5-38 12489 Washer 1 M8
SR F A
5-39 1.5§45 Spring washer 2 M8
asHIFy b
540 81039 Nut 1 * M8
vHEAVFT AR
541 20583 Male universal joint 1 MD140
SRS A F
542 12502 Spring washer 2 M6
N 2 HhoFy b
543 81030 Nut 3 * M6
A VET AR
544 20584 Female universal joint 2 MD140
FavHhy By
545 25875 Joint rod 1 MD140
) CHEL4 YETF AR TFUF No. 2120001~10751192
546 26284 Universal joint 1 MD140
CHFEAVESF AR IV UF No. 12750001~
546A 26284 Universal joint 1 MD140




REES HEES B &K £ W BIEiPsy fim %
Ref. No. Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
Yz V2 No. 2120001~3421712
5-47 25870 Link shaft 1 MD140
V2 P2 No. 5422001~
5-47A 28643 Link shaft 1 MD140
FavF o, b
5-48 25876 Wing nut 1 MD140, M6
7y e No.2120001~10751192
5-49 13013 Cotter pin 1 MD140, 1.6¢X10L
Ey>r No. 12750001~
5-49A 13524 E-shaped snap ring 1 MD140, 3¢
NP4 No. 2120001~5405159
5-50 14175 O-ring 1 MD140. P9
Oy No. 5405160~5421712
5-50A 14175 O-ring 2 MD140, P9 :
F oy 7 No. 5405160~5421712
5-51 28351 Cap 1 MD140
TV No. 5422001~
5-52 28635 Bush 1 MD140
Eyy>z No. 5422001~
5-53 26369 E-shaped snap ring 1 MD140. 9¢
IHAY 7 AR
5-54 25873 Male universal link 1 MD140
SWA Yy s A= No. 2120001~5400745
5-55 25869 Female universal link 1 MD140
SHAL Y s AR No. 5400746~
5-55A 28061 Female universal link 1 MD140
SEFEH R No. 212001~5400744
5-56 12501 Spring washer 1 M5
TRy A7 Mo
5-57 87336 Screw 1 % M5X20, Brass
FR R 25 /R
5-57A 88329 Screw 1. % M5 X20, Stainless steel
7 y VoA z a4 iR
5-58 25868 Compression spring 1 MD140
Sy B No. 2120001~5406753
5-59 25862 Shutter 1 MD140
Yoy R No. 5406754~
5-59A 28390 Shutter 1 607 7 «, Incl. 60
oy
5-60 11343 O-ring 1 PI10A
NA4 T Fax
5-61 25863 Pipe Holder 1 MD140
A7 7w
5-62 25867 Blind packing 1 MD140
Yy R 27
5-63 28223 Shuuter rod 1 MD140
Trvh—R ww s Ny No. 2120001~5421712
5-64 25851 Fan case joint packing 1 MD140
A A 4 No. 5422001~
5-64A 28641 Joint packing 1 MD140
g7 Ja HHRX
5-65 25853 Washer, tank bottom 1 MD440
g2rg va A,k
5-66 25852 Packing, tank bottom 1 MD140
pAESV 2 o v F
5-67 25834 Felt packing 1 609 X52¢X2t
— T — R .
5-68 28636 Seal case 1 No. 5422001~
T—x #*Y e
5-69 100293 Earth cord 1 No. 05782777~
277
5-70 100426 Clamp 2 No. 05782777~

o

e,



6 -« TE&H ACCESSORIES




REES HRES B & 2 K &% & %
Ref. No. Parts No, Parts Name Q'ty Remarks

F—= SN

6-1 100864 Screw clamp 1 MD140, 83¢
PR

6-2 26031 Flexible pipe 1 MD140
h— X RN

6-3 100863 _ Screw clamp 1 MD140, 78¢

i
// Teny iy p
64 N 20675 Pipe band 1 MD140
D A A

6-5 ro1096 Swivel pipe 1 MD140
Fsr27rHhr

6-6 100869 Straight pipe 1 MD140
=HY) 7 by

6-7 100870 Bent pipe i MD140
Aby 7 Nz

6-8 24419 Stop ring 1 MD140

69 25348 Joint ring, carpet blow pipe 1 MD140
FNIT A4 kYA s

6-10 25925 Instruction manual 1
FrVagy aTraxox

6-11 22540 Fuel blending bottle 1
IV 7onm

6-12 28756 Tool bag 1
Koy 7 A RN F

6-13 24404 Box spanner 1 14X21
oy VE N U E PN

6-14 12723 Handle, box spanner 1
Y a vy =RoNF

6-15 27508 Double ended spanner 1 10X13
Yysov ¥y =oSF

6-16 22865 Double ended spanner 1 8X10
AR

6-17 100057 Screwdriver 1
A= 9

6-18 101618 Ball chain 1




- HEMHESA

IXMEE

OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

MIST ATTACH MENT




REES BHES B & 4 # &4 1% 3
Ref. No. Parts No, Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
RN VYUF HrE 2~23 77 &
7-1 101387 Mist attachment, ass’y 1 Incl. 2~23
Zx b U—F
7-2 22410 Strainer 1
~v Mo F oy b )
7-3 25930 Handle nut 2 |
v A i
7-4 12489 Washer 2 M8
bxE 4T
7-5 25858 Discharge pipe 1
=R A !
7-6 28885 Packing 1 13¢pX264HX2t
F=R kDS
7-7 22409 Hose joint 1
Em—n g7
7-8 24410 Vinyl pipe 1 9¢X12¢X700L
NES) vy
7.9 24408 - Mist cock ~ ./ 1
vr=—n T £ 7
7-10 24409 Vinyl pipe 1 9¢X12¢X950L
R—A b A
7-11 24421 Stop ring 2
IxbN Y Hry 13~23 77 &
7-12 24412 Mist-nozzle, ass’y 1 Incl. 13~23
NI i
7-13 24413 Mist nozzle 1
bAoA
7-14 24811 Stopper 1
(O’ ard
7-15 11345 O-ring 1 P12
Favllasy TH2
7-16 24805 Ckck 1
S X e 18~2077 &
7-17 98228 Nozzle 1 Incl. 18~20 I
VE VA S :.
7-18 24801 Nozzle tip 1 !
J XN 7 X '
7-19 24802 Nozzle cap 1
= :
7-20 87499 Screw 1 # M3X0.5X12 '
YAy Y '
7-21 24800 Clamp ring 1
VAV 7ZuFy b
7-22 24804 Nut 1
7 by HhS—
7-23 24803 Collar, nozzle head 1
IR KT HrE Z?ﬁli?A
7-24 102120 Mist pump, ass’y 1 Incl. 25~51
Er 7 pHre 26~41 7 7 A
7-25 101925 Pump, ass’y 1 Incl. 26~41
X7 V7 r—2= :
7-26 101926 Bearing case 1 ;
LY :
7-27 87496 Screw 1 M3 X6
v S AR
7-28 101934 Washer 1 12.5¢X19¢X1.2t
oaAY b Ve T}
729 102051 Joint shaft 1
o239 CHAEMATD
7-30 14210 C-shaped snap ring 1 10¢
Ah=hr r—an
7-31 101929 Mechanical seal 1
K7 Fwr &4
7-32 101927 Pump body 1

.



REES BLES x &S £ K &
Ref. No., Parts No. Parts Name Remarks

NPT =

7-33 25035 Fan
aZzh2F b UMy

7-34 81170 Nut “ M6, Brass
TS

7-35 22434 Packing lid
Ko7 7z

7-36 101928 Lid, pump |
b ZHH R ,

7-37 12486 Washer M4
Sk A R

7-38 12499 Spring washer M?
>Rk :

7-39 81376 Screw % M4X0.7X16
55 , ”

740 81699 Screw % M4X0.7X30

2HIF b

741 81024 Nt 7 & M4
L 5 R

742 12487 Washer M5
S A

743 12501 Spring washer M5
I3k

744 81415 Screw w MSX0.8X16
K7 F5r, b

745 25934 Bump bracket ”
V3 4 b 7 B b

746 26909 Joint nut
eSS HER

747 12487 Washer M5
SR A

748 12501 Spring washer M5
FNTH Y

7-49 81415 Screw % M5X0.8X 16
v=—n g7

7-50 25947 Vinyl pipe 99K 126X350L
h— R I

7-51 19814 Hose band 12¢




8 - FEfMNES OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

WS 5E BLOW HEAD




.

T

RHES BEES B & £ 1B & %
Ref. No. Parts No, Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
' Y7 by prE 2~4 7 7 &
8-1 26608 Y-blow head, ass’y 1 MD140, Incl. 2~4
R 75,8073
8-2 24797 Clamp 1 US\E both for 75, 80mm
S Yz
8-3 24437 Joint ring, Y-blow head 1
Y7 b
84 20849 Y-blow head 1
FTHY Favrr by hrvE 6~9 7 7 &
8-5 101395 Granule drifting blow head, ass’y 1 MD140 Incl. 6~9
FHYZ b A
8-6 101256 Granule drifting blow head (A) 1
FrHvyZ7 b B
8-7 101258 Granule drifting blow head (B) 1
FHvY7bYy C
8-8 101260 Granule drifting blow head (C) 1
FHvZ7 v D
8-9 101396 Granule drifting blow head (D) 1
gayzrshy Hre 11~147 7 &
8-10 100421 Muiti-blow pipe, ass’y 1 MD140, Incl. 11~14
Aav 72 by A
8-11 100422 Multi-blow pipe (A) 1
2avz7r Yy B
8-12 100423 Multi-blow pipe (B) 1 ,
gavzrbty C ‘
8-13 100424 Multi-blow pipe (C) 1 3
2ao 7 by D
8-14 100425 Multi-blow pipe (D) 1
T#HE a7y Hre 16422 7 7 +
8-15 100415 T-shaped multi-blow pipe, ass’y i Inql. 16~22 .
THzr 7vhr |
8-16 29622 T-shaped blow pipe 1 1
Fal TrHY ‘
8-17 29623 Straight pipe 1
g3 7y !
8-18 100416 Multi-blow pipe (A) 2 |
LER PN \
8-19 100417 Multi-blow pipe (B) 2 ‘
22y 7y |
8-20 100418 Multi-blow pipe (C) 2 :
gav7rsbv D :
8-21 100419 Multi-blow pipe (D) 2 i
L IR RS
8-22 101454 Spring 1 i
Jav¥ 439 Favik—z27>bo N20 |
8-23 28701 Shower blow pipe (N20) 1 MD140, 20m
Jawv¥ 42y g2avik—x7r by N3O
8-24 28702 Shower blow pipe (N30) 1 Md140, 30m
Yav¥A3y gadvik—zzr by H20 '
8-25 28699 Shower blow pipe (H20) 1 MD140, 20m
. Yav¥43y 23 vx—27+o H30 ‘
8-26 28700 Shower blow pipe (H30) 1 30m
Jav¥f4ay 2avix—R7r by N4O F A e
8-27 29624 Shower blwo pipe (N40) 1 40m, Nylon
H—~N, b7 b 20
8-28 19756 Carpet blow pipe (20) 1 MD140, 20m
H=~y b7 ry 30
8-29 19888 Carpet blow pipe (30) 1 MD140, 30m
H—~, M7 kB 40
8-30 20657 Carpet blow pipe (40) 1 MD140, 40m
Hh—~Xy, b7 w7 40 F4uar
8-31 26002 Carpet blow pipe (40) 1 MD140, 40m, Nylon
A=~y b7 % 55 F4ay
8-32 25927 Carpet blow pipe (55) 1 55m, Nylon




OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES

9 - FEHES

184 CHEMICAL TANK

m?ﬁﬁ&yﬁ




O

N D e

RHEES HRES B & & # B & 7
Ref. No. Parts No Parts Name Q'ty Remarks
‘ ¥IFA ErI HrE 2~16 77 4
9-1 IOQOIZ Chemical tank, ass’y 1 18¢€, Incl. 2~16
‘ YA E¥ 2
9-2 24‘207 Chemiacl tank 1
3 YIHA K2 s T2
9-3 24025 Lid, chemical tank 1
! XIFA4A sy TE A, x
94 23362 Packing, tank lid 1
3 = VA, 3
9-5 2%851 Rubber tube 1 TpX11¢X 360L
i T I
9-6 25858 Discharge pipe 1
! = AT
9-7 2ﬁ885 Packing 1 139 X269 X2t
3 R—R v/
9-8 22409 Hose joint 1
vV ARy
9-9 22408 Cap, hose joint 1
g7 TI74T 4 b
9-10 26027 Tank bracket 2
F gz
9-11 81457 Screw 2 % M6X25
: oo HLF, b
9-12 81030 ST 2 % M6
i R
9-13 29110 Tank supporting band 2
v S AR
9-14 12488 Washer 2 M6
SR A A
9-15 12502 Spring washer 2 Mé
a7 h 7Kt
9-16 82110 Bolt 2 % M6X30




